Protection 01
VAMP 230, VAMP 255 and VAMP 257
Feeder and Motor manager series
main characteristics
• �Complete protection
Comprehensive selection of protection functions for distribution
network overhead line feeders, cable feeders, motor feeders including
large motors, capacitor banks and reactors.

Height 100mm
V200WAF V200 wall aseembly frame
Order Code Explanation
VCM 485-4 RS 485 interface (4 wire)
VCM 485-2 RS 485 interface (2 wire)
VCM FIBRE PP Serial fibre interface (Plastic/Plastic)
VCM FIBRE GG Serial fibre interface (Glass/Glass)
VCM FIBRE PG Serial fibre interface (Plastic/Glass)
VCM FIBRE GP Serial fibre interface (Glass/Plastic)
VCM 232 RS 232 with RJ45 connector
VCM RTD RTD interface (Glass fibre)
VCM TTL TTL/RS-232 interface
Note:
(1  DI activation voltage selection applies to DI 7 - DI28 only
(2  NOT possible to order in combination with the following optional communication module 1: (M) ST
100Mbps ethernet fibre interface with IEC 61850
Nominal phase current  /  activation voltage for DI7-28
3 = 1 A / 5 A  /  24 V
5 = 1 A / 5 A  /  24 V (UL) (1
6 = 1 A / 5 A  /  110 V (1
7 = 1 A / 5 A  /  220 V (1
Nominal earth-fault current Io1 & Io2 [A]
C = 1 A & 5 A
D = 0.2 A & 1 A
Additional I/O (X8 terminal)
6 = None
7 = 8 standard inputs, 4 TCS Hybrid inputs/outputs
8 = 10 outputs
9 = 8 standard inputs and 4 outputs
Supply voltage [V]
A = 40.. 265 Vac/dc
B = 18.. 36 Vdc
C = 40.. 265Vac/dc + 1 x BI/BO, 2 x Arc sensor
D = 18.. 36Vdc + 1 x BI/BO, 2 x Arc sensor
E = 40.. 265Vac/dc + DI19, DI20 + 1 x Arc sensor
F = 18.. 36Vdc + DI19, DI20 + 1 x Arc sensor
Optional hardware (communication port 1)
A = TTL/RS-232 (VCM TTL)
B = Plastic/Plastic serial fibre interface (VCM FIBRE PP)
C = None
D = RS 485 interface (4-wire VCM 485-4)
E = Glass/Glass serial fibre interface (VCM FIBRE GG)
F = Rx Plastic/Tx Glass serial fibre interface
(VCM FIBRE PG)
G = Rx Glass/Tx Plastic serial fibre interface
(VCM FIBRE GP)
I = RJ-45 connection (RS-232, VCM 232)
M = ST 100Mbps ethernet fibre interface
inc. IEC 61850
N = RTD interface (Glass fibre VCM RTD)
Optional hardware (communication port 2)
A = None
C = RJ-45 connection (RS-232 VCM 232)
D = RS-485 interface (2-wire, VCM 485-2)
L = RJ-45 10 Mbps ethernet interface (2
M = RJ-45 10Mbps ethernet interface inc. IEC 61850 (2
N = RTD interface (Glass fibre, VCM RTD)
Ingress protection rating
= IP30 (default)
I = IP54 (option)
V 257 -  -
Available option-cards possible
to be ordered separately:
VAMP 230, VAMP 255, VAMP 257Protection 14
Rated phase current  5 A (configurable for CT secondaries 1 – 10 A)
Current measuring range 0…250 A
Thermal withstand
20 A (continuously)
100 A (for 10 s), 500 A (for 1 s)
Burden < 0.2 VA
Rated residual current (optional) 5A (configurable for CT secondaries 1 – 10 A)